			5427-1:JVM:110157
12-27-	2000		
		1	
$\mathcal{M}^{(n)}$			
(ク・II・ 101563		HEET	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple			al document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type		veyance Type	:
🖂 New		Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Document ID#		License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error			
Reel # Frame #		Merger	Other
Corrective Document	U.S. G	overnment	
	(For u	se ONLY by U.S. Go	vernment Agencies)
Reel # Frame #			
		Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional name	s of conveying parties attached
			Execution Date
			Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Floral Ever Fresh Products, Inc.			11/03/2000
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party		Mark if additional name	es of receiving party attached
			If document to be
Name (line 1)Syndicate Sales, Inc.			recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 2025 N. Wabash St.			States, an appointment
			of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 756			attached. (Designation must be a separate
			document from Assignment.)
			46903-0756
Address (line 3) Kokomo IN	USA		Zip Code
City	ate/Country	Enter	for the first Receiving Party only.
Domestic Representative Name and Address			
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
	ICE USE ONL'	Υ	
Mail documents to be recorded wi	ith required cov	ver sheet(s) information to ments. Washington D.C.,	: 20231
Mail documents to be recorded wi Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	KS, BOX ASSIGN		

نة t •

(12/26/2000 GTON11 00000173 D399781 01 FC:581 240.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0419

WENMM	1619B	(2.99)
	10100	12 00

		Page	2								
Correspondent Na	me and Addre	SS		<u> </u>							
Area Code and Telephone Number (317) 634-3456											
Name	John V. Moriarty	1									
Address (line 1)	Woodard, Em	/oodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett									
Address (line 2)	111 Monumer	nt Circle, Suite 370)0								
Address (line 3)	Bank One Ce	nter/Tower									
Address (line 4)	Indianapolis,	Indiana 46204-51	37								
Pages	Enter the total n including any at	umber of pages of the tachments.	e attached conveya	nce document		#6					
Application Numb				atta	rk if additio	nal numbers					
Enter either the Patent Applic		<u> </u>	ER BOTH numbers for the								
	Application Numb	per(s)	D399,781	Patent Numbe							
			5,987,814	D410,409		·					
			6,055,769	D399,782							
If this document is being filed first named executing invento		tent Application, enter the da	ate the patent application	was signed by the	Мо	nth Day Year					
Patent Corporation	n Treaty										
Enter a PCT application num		РСТ	PCT		РСТ						
Application Number has not b		РСТ	РСТ		PCT						
Number of proper	lies				#6						
		Enter the total number of pr Fee Amount for Properties									
Fee Amount				\$240.00							
Method of Paym Deposit Account	1	Enclosed									
(Enter for payment by deposit		fees can be charged to the	account).								
(Enter performance)		Deposit Account Number	#23-3030			<u> </u>					
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes										
true copy of t		d belief, the foregoing ent. Charges to deposit	information is true ar account are authoriz	nd correct and a zed, as indicated	$\mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{P}}$	2000					
John V. Moriarty	n Signing	Signa	ature /		Date						
Name of Perso											
		U									

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is by and between Floral Ever Fresh Products, Inc., (Assignor) a corporation of ______, and Syndicate Sales, Inc. (Assignee), a corporation of Indiana having a principal place of business at 2025 N. Wabash St., P.O. Box 756, Kokomo, Indiana 46903-0756.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the following U.S. Patents:

Pat. No. D399,781	Title: Floral Display Holder	Issued 10/20/98
Pat. No. 5,987,814	Title: Floral Display Holder	Issued 11/23/99
Pat. No. 6,055,769	Title: Holder for Floral Arrangements	Issued 5/2/00
Pat. No. 6,012,250	Title: Floral Display Holder	Issued 1/11/00
Pat. No. D410,409	Title: Floral Display Holder	Issued 6/1/99
Pat. No. D399,782	Title: Holder for Floral Arrangements	Issued 10/20/98

and in, and under said U.S. Patents, and any and all applications thereon and arising therefrom, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefore and thereon; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said U.S. Patents, and in, to and under said U.S. Patents, and in, to and under any and all applications and patents, United States, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said U.S. Patents D399,781, 5,987,814, 6,055,769, 6,012,250, D410,409, and D399,782, and in, to and under said U.S. Patents, and any and all applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, re-examinations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has executed, or caused to be executed by its duly authorized and appointed representative, this Assignment as of the date written below.

Floral/Ever Fresh Products, Inc, Bv:

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0421

5427-1:JVM:110162 Approved for use through 10/31/2002. OMB 0651-0032 U.S. Patient and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	AF S
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 inc	Dersons are required to respond to a collection of information unlose it displays a well-	

- , .

												in uispia	ys a vand UMB C	ontroi number.
				Complete if Known atent Numbers D399,781;5,987,814; 6,055,769; 6,012,250; D410 D399,782 D399,782						D410,409;				
FOR FY 2001				ue Date			10/20	/98; 11/	23/99; 5/2/00	9; 5/2/00; 1/11/00; 6/1/99; 10/20/98				
				st Named Inventor James E. Ray										
						oup Art U								
Total A		of Doum		(\$)040.00		aminer N								
Total A	mount	of Payme		(\$)240.00	Απ	orney Do T	cket Num	ber	5427-				·····	
<u> </u>				PAYMENT preby authorized to charge in	diantad		TIONAL		FEE CA	LCULA	FION (continu	neq)		
1.	-			r payments to:	ICICATEC	3. AUDI	TIONAL F	EES						
Deposit Account		23-3030	ł			Large Fee	Entity Fee	Small Fee	Entity Fee		Fee Desc	cription		Fee Paid
Number	ļ			······································		Code	(\$)	Code	(\$)					
Deposit Account !	Name	Woodar McNett	d, Emhar	dt, Naughton, Moria	rty &	105	130	205	65		ge – late filing fe			
		MCNELL				127	50	227	25	Surcharg sheet.	ge – late provisi	onal filing) fee or cover	
\bowtie	-	•	onal Fee Re	equired		139	130	139	130	Non-End	lish specificatio	n		
	Under	37 CFR 1.1	6 and 1.17			147	2,520	147	2,520		a request for e		ovomination	
			mall entity s	tatus.		112	2,320 920*	112	2,520 920*		ing publication of	-		
	5ee 37	CFR 1.27.								Examine	1	•		
2.	Payme	ent Enclos	ed:	···	u=,	113	1,840*	113	1,840*	Request action	ing publication o	or SIR aft	er Examiner	
	-			—		115	110	215	55	Extensio	n for reply within	n first mo	onth	
\boxtimes	Check		Money Orc	der 🔄 Other		116	390	216	195	Extensio	n for reply within	n second	month	
		FE	E CALCUI	LATION		117	890	217	445	Extensio	n for reply within	n third ma	onth	
1. BASIC						118	1,390	218	695	Extensio	n for reply withir	n fourth n	nonth	
Large Fee	Entity Fee (\$)	Small Fee	Entity Fee (\$)		Fee Paid	128	1,890	228	945	Extensio	n for reply within	n fifth mo	nth	
Code		Code		, 2000po		119	310	219	155	Notice of				
101	710	201	355	Utility Filing Fee		120	310	220	155	•	prief in support o	f an appe	eal	
106	320	206	160	Design Filing Fee		121 138	270 1,510	221 138	135 1,510	•	for oral hearing o institute a pub	lic use pr	roceedina .	
107 108	490 710	207 208	245 355	Reissue Filing		140	110	240	55	Petition to institute a public use proceeding Petition to revive – unavoidable				
100				Fee		141	1,240	241	620	Petition t	o revive uninte	entional		
114	150	214	75	Provisional Filing Fee		141	1,240							
				SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)	142	1,240	242	620	Design is	ue fee (or reissu	JO)		
2. EXTR	A CLAI	M FEES		T From Dolour	Fee Paid	143 144	440 600	243 244	220 300	Plant iss				
			Extra <u>Claims</u>			-	130	122	130	Petitions	to the Commiss	sioner		
Total Claim	s	-20** =	-	X =		122		123	50		related to provis		plications	
Independen	t 🗌	-3** =	-	X =		123	50		240		ion of Informatio			
Claims Multiple D	epender	nt		=		126	240	126	240 40	Recordin	vo each patent a	ssignme	nt per	240
						581	40	581		vhegorg	(times number of	of proper	lies)	
Large	Entity	Small		Fee Description		146	710	246	355	CFR 1.1	submission after 29(a))			
Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Code	Fee (\$)			149	710	249	355	For each	additional inver	ntion to b	e examined	
		203		Claims in excess of 20					055		for Continued E	Examinati	ion (RCE)	
103	18 80	203	40 I	Independent claims in exc	ess of 3	179	710	279	355					
102				Multiple dependent claim,	if not naid	169	900	169	900		t for expedited e application	xaminati	on of a	
104	270	204								ussignia				
109	80	209	40	**Reissue independent cla	aims over	1								
			0	original patent **Reissue claims in exces	is of 20	Other F	ee (specifi	N				······τ-		1
110	18	210	5	and over original patent		1					SUBTOTA	1	(\$) 240	
			SUBTOTA	L (2) (\$)		* Redu	ced by Bas	sic Filing F	ee raiu			L.		
**or numt	oer previou	usly paid, if g	reater; For R	leissues, see above		<u></u>							te (<i>if applicable</i>)	
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see above						Registra	tion No.	26,207	,	Telephone	(317) 634-3456	3	
Name (F	Print/Typ	e)	John	V. Moriarty			(Attorne)				Data	Dec	ember 5, 2	000
A hay Whimt										Date	Dec			
Signatu	re		40	North Information	tion on this f	orm may be	ecome publ	c. Credit	card informa	tion shoul	ld not 2038.	_		
Signature Warning: Information on this form may become public. Credit card information should not be included on this form. Provide credit card information and authorization on PTO-2038.														

PATENT REEL: 011356 FRAME: 0422

RECORDED: 12/11/2000